_	_	 	

03 - 28 - 2007

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
103387945	mdocuments or the new address(cs) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT HOTTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [X] Other (Correction of the Assignee's name and address (zip code) on	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: POSITIVE TECHNOLOGIES Internal Address: Street Address: 1005 GOLDENEYE VIEW City: CARLSBAD State: CA Zip: 92011 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [] No [X]			
Cover Sheet previously recorded at reel/frame 018961/0050) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): []	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,444,457; 5,627,558; 5,280,280; 5,831,588; 6,184,854			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x]No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP Patent Group Street Address: Five Pale Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [5] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 [Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			

1200 19th Street, NW, 5th Floor City: Palo Alto Washington

State: CA DC

Zip: 94306-2155 20036 Deposit account number: 50-1283

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 37 CFR 3.41 that may be required by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-1283. This paper is submitted in duplicate.

T-453 P.02

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Job-873

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature: Date: March 8, 2007

Name of Person Sig Zimmer

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [7]

Documents to be recorded (with cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile addressed to Assignment Recordation Services, USPTO, Facsimile Number 571-273-0140, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on March 8, 2007

03/28/2007 DBYRNE 00000104 501283 5444457

01 FC:8021

200.00 DA

533666 v1/SD

PAGE 2/8 * RCVD AT 3/8/2007 6:07:02 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:18585506420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5444457
Patent Number:	5627558
Patent Number:	5280280
Patent Number:	5831588
Patent Number:	6184854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ATTN: Patent Group

Phone: (650) 843-5000

Email: rlopez@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303836-902 - HOTTO

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0885

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin J. Zimmer	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=AssignmentPOSITIVE#page1.tif		
source=AssignmentPOSITIVE#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0886

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ROBERT HOTTO, an individual (herein referred to as "Assignor"), and POSITIVE TECHNOLOGIES, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), have entered into that certain Assignment dated September 15, 2002 and recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 9, 2002 (Reel: 013372, Frame: 0431) ("the Assignment");

WHEREAS, in order to correct any typographical or other errors present in the Assignment and, to the extent necessary, give full effect to the Assignment, Assignor and Assingee desire to enter into this Confirmatory Assignment;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that, pursuant to the Assignment, Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the patents identified in the Assignment and as set forth below, all patents and patent applications (U.S. and foreign) claiming filing priority thereto or to any parent patent applications, including all divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and the invention(s) set forth therein, and any and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such patents and patent applications together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees:

Patents

United States Patent No.: 5,444,457

Issue Date:

August 22, 1995

Title: DC INTEGRATING DISPLAY DRIVER EMPLOYING PIXEL STATUS

MEMORIES

United States Patent No.: 5,627,558

Issue Date:

May 6, 1997

Title: DC INTERATING [sic] DISPLAY DRIVER EMPLOYING PIXEL STATUS MEMORIES

United States Patent No.: 5,280,280

Issue Date:

January 18, 1994

Title: DC INTEGRATING DISPLAY DRIVER EMPLOYING PIXEL STATUS MEMORIES

United States Patent No.: 5,831,588

Issue Date:

November 3, 1998

Title: DC INTEGRATING DISPLAY DRIVER EMPLOYING PIXEL STATUS

MEMORIES

PAGE 7/8 * RCVD AT 3/8/2007 6:07:02 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:18585506420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0887

United States Patent No.: 6,184,854

Issue Date:

February 6, 2001

Title: WEIGHTED FRAME RATE CONTROL WITH DYNAMICALLY VARIABLE DRIVER BIAS VOLTAGE FOR PRODUCING HIGH QUALITY GRAYSCALE SHADING ON MATRIX DISPLAYS

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other patent offices, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date: 3/5/07

By:

Name:

Robert Hotto

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

) SS ነ

On March 5, 2007 before me, Rula E. Lopez, Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Hotto, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

533112 v2/SD 03/05/07 NAA E. LCPEZ
Committeen # 1427) 19
Notory Public - California
San Diago Courry
My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2007

PAGE 8/8 * RCVD AT 3/8/2007 6:07:02 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:18585506420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 03/08/2007